

## 2024-2025 Freshman Housing Scholarship Application

A limited number of scholarships are available for new freshmen applying to live on campus. To be considered for this one-time award, you must first be admitted to AUM and submit this application by **April 1, 2024.** The Freshman Housing Scholarship covers 50% of student's housing costs for Spring 2025 term and 100% of housing costs for Summer 2025 term (students will be responsible for all Fall 2024 housing costs). Private or Semi-Private Rooms are excluded from this scholarship.

Please complete this application with the resume, letter of recommendation, and <u>both</u> essay portions completed. *All applications and accompanying documents must be typed*; handwritten applications will not be accepted. All submissions must be postmarked no later than April 1.

- 1. In 500 words or less, tell us why you are a good candidate for our Freshman Housing Scholarship. Include characteristics about yourself, your outlook on life, and your professional, personal and/or academic goals.
- 2. In 500 words or less, describe how you see yourself making a unique impact to the AUM community.

Full Name			
Home Address			
	Street		
City	State	Zip	
Cell Phone Number ()	Email		
AUM Student ID			
High School			
ACT/SAT Score	Current High School GPA		

## **Requirements and Guidelines:**

- 1. Must be a first-time, full-time incoming freshman at Auburn University at Montgomery accepted for admission Fall 2024.
- 2. Must have a minimum high school GPA of 3.0 and ACT composite score of 23 (1130 SAT) to apply.
- 3. Must answer the two essay prompts above (each question should be answered in 500 words or less) and attach a resume.
- 4. Must submit a separate Housing Application through the Office of Residence Life by April 1, 2024.
- 5. Students must reside on campus Fall 2024, Spring 2025, and Summer 2025 to receive this scholarship.
- 6. Must enroll in a minimum of 12 credit hours (full-time enrollment) for both fall and spring terms.
- 7. Must maintain a minimum AUM GPA of 3.0 to remain eligible.
- 8. Must be in good standing with Housing and Residence Life and not violate any rules, regulations, or policies outlined in the <a href="AUM Student Handbook">AUM Student Handbook</a>, <a href="Code of Conduct">Code of Conduct</a> or <a href="Housing and Residence Life">Housing and Residence Life</a></a>
  <a href="Handbook">Handbook</a>.

## **Scholarship Award Amount:**

Montgomery, AL 36124-4023

- 1. The Freshman Housing Scholarship is awarded for Spring 2025 and Summer 2025 only and is nonrenewable.
- 2. The Freshman Housing Scholarship covers 50% of student's housing cost for Spring 2025 term and 100% of housing costs for Summer 2025 term. Students are responsible for Fall 2024 housing costs. Private or Semi-Private Rooms are excluded from this scholarship.

\*AUM Housing Scholarships are competitive and limited in number.

I certify that I have read, understand, and agree to abide by the requirements and guidelines listed on the application. I understand, that if selected, the scholarship may be revoked if I fail to fulfill the scholarship requirements. I hereby certify that permission is given to verify and qualify all information provided for this application.

Signature:	Date:
Please submit completed applications to:	Fax:
AUM Office of Admissions	(334) 244-3795
Attn.: Jennifer Gardner - University Scholarships Manager	Email:
P.O. Box 244023	scholarships@aum.edu